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THE PRIME MINISTER, MINISTER
OF ATOMIC ENERGY AND
MINISTER OF PLANNING (SHRIMA TI
INDIRA GANDHI) : (a) and (b). The position is well understood and no specific rules in the matter have been found to be necessary.

Defence Public Relation Department

265. SHRI P. VISWAMBHARAN:
Will the Minister of INFORMATION
AND BROADCASTING be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 2310 on the 27th November,
1968 and state:

(a) whether the proposal for the amalgamation of the journalistic staff of the Defence Public Relations Department and the Central Information Service has since been implemented; and

(b) if so; the details thereof?

THB MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING AND COMMUNI-
CATIONS (SHRI I. K. GUJRAL): (a)
Not yet, Sir.

(b) The proposal is still under consideration in consultation with the other authorities concerned.

India Leaving Commonwealth

266. SHRI R. V. NAlK:
SHRI N. K. SOMANI:
SHRI R. K. AMIN:
SHRI K. M. KAUSHIK:
SHRI N. SHIVAPPA:
SHRI CHENGALRA YA

NAIDU:
SHR! PRAKASH VIR SHASTRI:
SURI RANJIT SINGH:
SHRI BAL RAJ MADHOK:
SHR! HARDAYAL DEVGUN:
SHRI D. C. SHARMA:
SHRI BENI SHANKER

SHARMA:
SHR! C. C. DESAI:

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether she made some remarks about India leaving the Commonwealth;

(b) whether her remarks have aroused concern in British Government circles;
and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS (SHR! DlNESH SINGH):
(a) No Sir. The Prime Minister only stated members of the Commonwealth would continue in that organisation as long as it proved useful to them.

(b) and (c). Do not arise.
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